
 Ibizan Hounds 
 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 6‐9)    Dogs 
 11 AB Kamars Red Thread Of Fate. HP46834801 
 2/25/2014  Breeder: Katie Belz, DVM. Sire: DC Ambelithe Fenix Returns To Kamar SC  Dam: DC Kamars  
 Talk Dirty To Me SC. Owner:Erica Seward & Katie Belz, DVM.   

 15 1/BISS Heronandhound Nahala's Waitin' On You. HP47575201 
 2/20/2014  Breeder: Meegan Pierotti-Tietje & Adam Tietje & J Morris. Sire: CH Nahala's Midnight Train To  
 Georgia  Dam: DC GCH DaVinci's White Witch At Heron And Hound SC LCX. Owner:Mary Ridenour &  
 Meegan Pierotti-Tieje & Anexandria Mitchell.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 12‐18)    Dogs 
 17 3 HareHill's More Bang for the Buck at Highland. HP45890302 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Wendy and Kurt Anderson. Sire: Serqet Bonfires of Autumn  Dam: DC HareHill's Slots- 
 a-Fun MC LCX. Owner:Cheryl J Durdel.   

 19 1 Aliki Notanuff Goo Goo Ga Joob. HP45890503 
 5/25/2013  Breeder: Alice Mirestes and Christy Shaw. Sire: Aliki's Shaken Not Stirred  Dam: Aliki's Yada  
 Yada Yada. Owner:Brittany Reding, Scott Reding, & Alice Mirestes.   

 57 2 HAREHILL'S ALL THAT AND MORE . HP45890310 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Wendy Anderson and Kurt Anderson. Sire: Serqet Bonfires of Autumn  Dam: CH DC  
 Harehills Slots-A-Fun. Owner:Kim Moore and Wendy Anderson.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 6‐9)    Bitches 
 24 1 Heron And Hound's Just You Wait. HP47575202 
 2/20/2014  Breeder: Meegan Pierotti-Tietje, Adam Tietje, Julia Morris. Sire: CH Nahala's Midnight Train To  
 Georgia  Dam: MBIF DC GCH Davincis, White Witch At Heron And Hound SC LCX. Owner:Meegan Pierotti- 
 Tietje.   

 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 12‐18)    Bitches 
  8 2 Aliki Notanuff Lovely Rita. HP45890501 
 5/25/2013  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: Ch Aliki's Shaken Not Stirred  Dam: DC Bronze  
 GCh Aliki's Yada Yada Yada SC. Owner:Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw.   

 10 Hare Hills More Than A Woman At Rising Sun. HP45890307 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: Serget Bonfires Of Autumn  Dam: SC Hare Hills S Lots-A- 
 Fun MC LCX. Owner:Wendy Anderson & David Chubb.   

 12 AB Kamars Final Rain. HP45944010 
 8/13/2013  Breeder: Katie Beltz & Alisa Barbour. Sire: Amigo Del Sol D'Or  Dam: DC Alisian Fields Kenzie  
 Of Kamar MC LCX. Owner:Debra Peterson & Lisa McKay & Katie Beltz.Agent:   Mark Peterson 

 16 1/BOSS Hare Hill's No More Drama At GDAB. HP45890308 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Wendy Anderson & Kurt Anderson. Sire: Serget Bonfires Of Autumn  Dam: DC Hare  
 Hill's slots-A-Fun LCX MC. Owner:Crystal Anne, Hannah & Wendy Anderson.   

 18 Kamars Final Laugh. HP45944005 
 8/13/2013  Breeder: Katie Belz & Alisa Barbour. Sire: Amigo Del Sol D'or  Dam: DC Alisian Fields Kenzie of  
 Kamar MC LCX. Owner:Brianne Butcher & Katie Belz.   

 32 4 HareHill's Less Talk More Action. HP45890301 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: Serqet Bonfires Of Autumn  Dam: DC HareHill's Slots-A- 
 Fun MC LCX. Owner:Wendy & Kurt Anderson.   

 34 Icycold Take A Second Look At Me. HP46774801 
 5/13/2013  Breeder: Dr Karen Catt & S A Marshall. Sire: CH Wirtue's Norcal Dude In Eden  Dam: Nickerods  
 Icy Cold October Road FC. Owner:Dr Karen Catt & S A Marshall.   

 56 3 Ch. HareHill's Say No More. HP45890315 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Kurt & Wendy Anderson. Sire: Serqet Bonfires of Autumn  Dam: DC HareHill's Slots-A- 
 Fun MC LCX. Owner:Bradley Phifer & Wendy Anderson.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Veterans 7‐9 years)    Dogs 
 35 1 daVinci Nahala Chaos Reigns. HP26587907 
 6/15/2007  Breeder: Julia Morris & Alexandria Mitchell. Sire: Ch Gryphons Arivaderci Roma SC  Dam: Ch  
 Foxbridge Ca'Rhumba. Owner:Julia Morris and Alexandria Mitchell.   
 
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Veterans 9+ years)    Dogs 
 69 1/BISS DC Aliki's Classic Martini RN MC LCX. HP17647105 
 9/3/2005  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Patrick Caddell & Heidi Caddell-Eichelberger . Sire: CH Rosenhill's  
 Rugosa-Caporosso  Dam: CH Gryphons Stellar Eminence SC. Owner:Christy Shaw and Erica Shaw.   
 
 



 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Veterans 9+ years)    Bitches 
 48 1/BOSS Unigus She's Like The Wynd. HP03072201 
 11/18/2002  Breeder: Deborah Fortescue-Merrin & Patricia A Lane . Sire: Paradise As Good As It Gets   
 Dam: Gryphons White Lotus Blossom. Owner:Lindsay Thorne and Mari Anne Phillips.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Puppy    (4‐6 mos) 
  5 daVinci's Leonardo della Cruz. HP47459601 
 4/24/2014  Breeder: Julia R Morris and Lillian A Strait. Sire: Ch. daVinci's Ode to Bro Rio  Dam: Ch.  
 daVinci's Caribou Barbie. Owner:Andrea Cross and Julia Morris.   

  6 BPBB DAVAL-WYND POSSUM QUEEN OF NEVAEH. HP47301103 
 4/14/2014  Breeder: HEIDI CLEVENSTINE & LINDSAY THORNE. Sire: CH YARE CHRISTOPHER  
 COLUMBUS  Dam: GCH L-WYNDS GOIN' UP'N GOIN' FAST DAVALLIA. Owner:LISA VENEGAS, HEIDI  
 CLEVENSTINE & LINDSAY THORNE.   

  7 daVinci's Gianni Come Lately. HP47459603 
 4/24/2014  Breeder: Julia R Morris and Lillian A Strait. Sire: Ch. daVinci's Ode to Bro Rio  Dam: Ch.  
 daVinci's Caribou Barbie. Owner:Julia Morris.   

  9 BPOS DavaL-Wynd Tomayto Tomahto. HP47301101 
 4/14/2014  Breeder: Heidi Clevenstine and Lindsay Thorne. Sire: CH Yare Christopher Columbus SC  Dam: 
  GCH L-Wynds Goin' Up'N Goin' Fast a'Davallia. Owner:Heidi Clevenstine.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Puppy (6‐9 mos)    Dogs 
 11 AB Kamars Red Thread Of Fate. HP46834801 
 2/25/2014  Breeder: Katie Belz, DVM. Sire: DC Ambelithe Fenix Returns To Kamar SC  Dam: DC Kamars  
 Talk Dirty To Me SC. Owner:Erica Seward & Katie Belz, DVM.   

 15 1 Heronandhound Nahala's Waitin' On You. HP47575201 
Best Puppy 2/20/2014  Breeder: Meegan Pierotti-Tietje & Adam Tietje & J Morris. Sire: CH Nahala's Midnight Train To  
 Georgia  Dam: DC GCH DaVinci's White Witch At Heron And Hound SC LCX. Owner:Mary Ridenour &  
 Meegan Pierotti-Tieje & Anexandria Mitchell.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, 12‐18 mos    Dogs 
 17 2 HareHill's More Bang for the Buck at Highland. HP45890302 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Wendy and Kurt Anderson. Sire: Serqet Bonfires of Autumn  Dam: DC HareHill's Slots- 
 a-Fun MC LCX. Owner:Cheryl J Durdel.   

 19 1/R Aliki Notanuff Goo Goo Ga Joob. HP45890503 
 5/25/2013  Breeder: Alice Mirestes and Christy Shaw. Sire: Aliki's Shaken Not Stirred  Dam: Aliki's Yada  
 Yada Yada. Owner:Brittany Reding, Scott Reding, & Alice Mirestes.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Amateur Owner Handler    Dogs 
 21 1 Harehill's Counter Intelligence. HP42938304 
 4/15/2012  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: GCH Arbeca's Opus For Danzante JC  Dam: DC  
 Harehills Slots-of-Fun FCH. Owner:Pam Wilson & Wendy Anderson.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor    Dogs 
 23 3 Alisian Fields Bold TeeJay. HP45495803 
 1/31/2013  Breeder: ALISA BARBOUR & Melia Barbour. Sire: GCH DC Alisian Fields Epic Thescelo SC   
 Dam: CH Alisian Fields Wylde Ellerslie Hook SC. Owner:ALISA BARBOUR  / BREEDER.   

 25 1/W Aliki Notanuff's Twice The Spice. HP44577801 
Best Bred By Exhibitor 1/8/2013  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw & Erica Shaw. Sire: Aliki's Classic Martini  Dam: Aliki's  
 Notanuff Cinnamon Bobka. Owner:Donna Hames & Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw.   

 27 2 L-Wynd's I Won't Back  Down. HP43021905 
 5/20/2012  Breeder: Lindsay Thorne and Mari Anne Phillips. Sire: CH Wishsong Mardais D' Artagnon    
 Dam: DC Unigus She's Like The Wynd SC. Owner:Lindsay Thorne and Mari Anne Phillips.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, American Bred    Dogs 
 29 1 Aliki's Notanuff Spice Dreams CGC. HP44577804 
 1/8/2013  Breeder:  c.shaw/a.mirestes/e.shaw. Sire: Aliki's Classic Martini RN MC LCX2  Dam:  Aliki's  
 Notanuff Cinnamon Bobka MC LCX. Owner:Dianna Scarce, C. Scarce, & C. Shaw.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Open Wire Coat Dogs 
 31 1 DaVinci's MachFive. HP41490201 
 9/14/2011  Breeder: Julia Morris & Stephanie & Avery McLeod. Sire: DC Alfheim's Beyond the Fringe  Dam: 
  Ch DaVinci's Dragonflight Gryphon. Owner:Julia Morris.   
 
 



 Ibizan Hounds, 12‐18 mos    Bitches 
  8 4 Aliki Notanuff Lovely Rita. HP45890501 
 5/25/2013  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: Ch Aliki's Shaken Not Stirred  Dam: DC Bronze  
 GCh Aliki's Yada Yada Yada SC. Owner:Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw.   

 10 1/W/BW Hare Hills More Than A Woman At Rising Sun. HP45890307 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: Serget Bonfires Of Autumn  Dam: SC Hare Hills S Lots-A- 
 Fun MC LCX. Owner:Wendy Anderson & David Chubb.   

 12 3 Kamars Final Rain. HP45944010 
 8/13/2013  Breeder: Katie Beltz & Alisa Barbour. Sire: Amigo Del Sol D'Or  Dam: DC Alisian Fields Kenzie  
 Of Kamar MC LCX. Owner:Debra Peterson & Lisa McKay & Katie Beltz.Agent:   Mark Peterson 

 14 Icycold Every Second Counts. HP46774802 
 5/13/2013  Breeder: Dr Karen Catt & S A Marshall. Sire: CH Wirtue's Norcal Dude In Eden  Dam: Nickerods  
 Icy Cold October Road FC. Owner:Dr Karen Catt & S A Marshall.   

 16 Hare Hill's No More Drama At GDAB. HP45890308 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Wendy Anderson & Kurt Anderson. Sire: Serget Bonfires Of Autumn  Dam: DC Hare  
 Hill's slots-A-Fun LCX MC. Owner:Crystal Anne, Hannah & Wendy Anderson.   

 18 2 Kamars Final Laugh. HP45944005 
 8/13/2013  Breeder: Katie Belz & Alisa Barbour. Sire: Amigo Del Sol D'or  Dam: DC Alisian Fields Kenzie of  
 Kamar MC LCX. Owner:Brianne Butcher & Katie Belz.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Amateur Owner Handler    Bitches 
 20 1/R Aliki Notanuff's Dash of Spice SC. HP44577802 
 1/8/2013  Breeder:  c.shaw/a.mirestes/e.shaw. Sire: Aliki's Classic Martini RN MC LCX2  Dam: Aliki's  
 Notanuff Cinnamon Bobka MC LCX. Owner:Christopher Schoneman and Christy Shaw.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor    Bitches 
 22 Aliki's Wonders Never Cease. HP42275301 
 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: Ch Rosenhill's Galica-Nestor SC  Dam: DC GCH  
 Aliki's Name In Lights MC LCX. Owner:Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw.   

 24 4 Heron And Hound's Just You Wait. HP47575202 
 2/20/2014  Breeder: Meegan Pierotti-Tietje, Adam Tietje, Julia Morris. Sire: CH Nahala's Midnight Train To  
 Georgia  Dam: MBIF DC GCH Davincis, White Witch At Heron And Hound SC LCX. Owner:Meegan Pierotti- 
 Tietje.   

 26 L-Wynd Wishsong Without a Backward Glance. HP43021908 
 5/20/2012  Breeder: Lindsay Thorne &Mari Anne Phillips. Sire: CH. WISHSONG MARDAIS D'ARTAGNON   
 Dam: DC. UNIGUS SHE'S LIKE THE WYND SC. Owner:LISA VENEGAS, LINDSAY THORNE & ROSE  
 BEDNARSKI.   

 28 1 KAMAR ALISIAN FIELDS FINAL LI LAVA DEAR. HP45944004 
 8/13/2013  Breeder: Katie Belz and Alisa Barbour. Sire: Amigo Del Sol D'or  Dam: DC Alisian Fields Kenzie  
 of Kamar LCX MC. Owner:ALISA BARBOUR  / BREEDER.   

 30 AB Kamars Final Misfit. HP45944003 
 8/13/2013  Breeder: Katie Belz DVM and Alisa Barbour. Sire: Amigo De Sol D'Or  Dam: DC Alisian Fields  
 Kenzie Of Kamar SC CGC RN LCX. Owner:Susan and Jamey Tinch and Katie Belz DVM.   

 32 2 HareHill's Less Talk More Action. HP45890301 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: Serqet Bonfires Of Autumn  Dam: DC HareHill's Slots-A- 
 Fun MC LCX. Owner:Wendy & Kurt Anderson.   

 34 3 Icycold Take A Second Look At Me. HP46774801 
 5/13/2013  Breeder: Dr Karen Catt & S A Marshall. Sire: CH Wirtue's Norcal Dude In Eden  Dam: Nickerods  
 Icy Cold October Road FC. Owner:Dr Karen Catt & S A Marshall.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, American Bred    Bitches 
 36 1 DaVinci & Dreamworks Glamorous . HP38869604 
 8/13/2010  Breeder: Julia Morris & Deric Morris. Sire: Ch DaVinci's Midsummer Dream  Dam: Ch Foxbridge  
  Ca' Rhumba. Owner:Lily Strait & Julia Morris.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Open Smooth Bitches 
 38 1 Eskarxa's Avellana CGC. HP45123501 
 5/7/2012  Breeder: Daniela Gasparovicova, Meegan Pierotti-Tietje. Sire: CH Torero D'Antrilles  Dam: CH  
 DaVinci Heron and Hound's First Lady. Owner:Meegan Pierotti-Tietje, Laurie Roy, Kim Pierotti-Bell.   

 40 2 Arbeca's Jump For Joy. HP36466405 
 1/4/2010  Breeder: Theodora Burke. Sire: Red Sky Orion by Danzante  Dam: Arbeca's Azafran of Jemm.  
 Owner:Mathew Fox & Theodora Burke.   

 42 3 Kamars Final Days Of Summer At River Rock. HP45944006 
 8/13/2013  Breeder: Katie Belz & Alisa Barbour. Sire: Amigo Del Sol D'Or  Dam: DC Alasian Fields Kenzie  
 OF Kamar MC LCX. Owner:Janet & Fred Rivers & Katie Belz.Agent:   Mark Peterson 



 

 Ibizan Hounds, Open Wire Bitches 
 44 1 Aliki's Notanuff Spice Up Your Life. HP44577807 
 1/8/2013  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw & Erica Shaw. Sire: Aliki's Classic Martini  Dam: Aliki's  
 Notanuff Cinnamon Bobka. Owner:Christy Shaw & Alice Mirestes & Erica Shaw.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Veteran (7‐9 years)    Dogs 
 33 1 Ch L-Wynds O Look a'Davallia Now Ma. HP25755608 
 5/13/2007  Breeder: Lindsay Thorne & Mari Anne Phillips. Sire: Ch Gryphons Red Knight  Dam: DC Unigus  
 She's Like The Wynd. Owner:Heidi Clevenstine & Lindsay Thorne.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Veteran (7‐9 years)    Bitches 
 46 1 Ch DaVinci-Nahala Ca' Chaos a'Davallia. HP26587901 
 6/15/2007  Breeder: Julia Morris & Alexandria Mitchell. Sire: Ch Gryphons Arivaderci Roma SC  Dam: Ch  
 Foxbridge Ca'Rhumba. Owner:Heidi Clevenstine & Alexandria Mitchell.   

 Ibizan Hounds, Veteran (9+ Years)    Bitches 
 48 1 Unigus She's Like The Wynd. HP03072201 
Best Veteran 11/18/2002  Breeder: Deborah Fortescue-Merrin & Patricia A Lane . Sire: Paradise As Good As It Gets   
 Dam: Gryphons White Lotus Blossom. Owner:Lindsay Thorne and Mari Anne Phillips.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Lure Coursing Class    Bitches 
 50 1 DC Aliki's Notanuff Cinnamon Bobka MC LCX. HP34835502 
 8/3/2009  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Dragonfly's Vote For Pedro  Dam: DC Aliki's  
 One Too Many Martinis SC. Owner:Christy Shaw & Alice Mirestes & Erica Shaw.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Best of Breed 
 35 daVinci Nahala Chaos Reigns. HP26587907 
 6/15/2007  Breeder: Julia Morris & Alexandria Mitchell. Sire: Ch Gryphons Arivaderci Roma SC  Dam: Ch  
 Foxbridge Ca'Rhumba. Owner:Julia Morris and Alexandria Mitchell.   

 37 CH HareHill Goes All In. HP30193807 
 5/1/2008  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: Ch Serandida's Camelot  Dam: Ch HareHill's Running  
 Wild. Owner:Jean-Christophe Boulinguez & Wendy Anderson.   

 39 CH HareHill's I'm Not Wearing A Wire At Aliki. HP42938303 
 4/15/2012  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: Ch Arbeca's Opus For Danzante JC  Dam: DC  
 HareHill's Slots-A-Fun MC LCX. Owner:Alice Mirestes & Wendy Anderson.   

 41 CH L-Wynd's Talent Compels a Soul SC CA. HP40038904 
 3/14/2011  Breeder: Lindsay Thorne & Mari Anne Phillips. Sire: CH Ahram's Weapon Of Choice SC  Dam:  
 GCH L-Wynds Mother Of Rivers SC. Owner:Marissa Wagenaar & Lindsay Thorne.   

 43 OS gch. alfheim's hawaii five-o sc. HP35010604 
 8/7/2009  Breeder: stephanie mcleod and avery mcleod. Sire: dc gryphons courtjester alfheim sc  Dam: dc  
 gryphons alfheim rabbit moon sc. Owner:Kim Williamson.   

 45 GCH CH Deja'vue Spot On At Davinci. HP38546404 
 8/25/2010  Breeder: Rose Bednarski. Sire: Ch Bodean's Six-Pack Alhambra Con Deja'vue  Dam: Ch  
 Firerock TuTu Tango 4 Deja'vue. Owner:Kourtney Murray, Rose Bednarski & Julia Morris.   

 47 CH L-Wynds Intoxicating Talent JC SC. HP40038901 
 3/14/2011  Breeder: Lindsay Thorne, Mari Anne Phillips . Sire: CH Ahram's Weapon of Choice SC  Dam:  
 CH L-Wynds Mother Of Rivers SC. Owner:Jean-Christophe Boulinguez & Lindsay Phillips Thorne.   

 49 CH Loco Motion's Dancin Barefoot JC. HP40212704 
 4/5/2011  Breeder: Cathy Hjelm . Sire: Ahram's Ain't No Other Man  Dam: Bodean's Six Pack Tecate.  
 Owner:Phillip Martin & Cathy Hjelm.   

 51 Aliki's I Wonder What She'll Comp Up With Next?. HP42275310 
 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Gallica-Nestor SC  Dam: DC  
 Aliki's Name In Lights MC. Owner:Judith L Campbell & Alice Mirestes.Agent:  Rudy Ayala 

 52 BB/OHBB Ch.Nahala's Signed Sealed Delivered. HP41680710 
 9/18/2011  Breeder: Alexandria Mitchell and Julia Morris. Sire: DC Bramblewood's Synergy of Atair SC   
 Dam: Ch. Nahala DaVinci's Chaotic Conception. Owner:Alexandria Mitchell.   

 53 GCH Nahala's papa was a rolling stone. HP41680706 
 9/18/2011  Breeder: Alexandria Mitchell & Julia Morris. Sire: DC Bramblewood's Synergy Of Atair SC  Dam:  
 CH Nahala Davinci Chaotic Conception. Owner:Mary Ridenour & Alexandria Mitchell.   

 54 DC ALIKI'S YADA YADA YADA SC. HP34835501 
 8/3/2009  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Dragonfly's Vote For pedro  Dam: DC Aliki's  
 One Too Many Martinis SC. Owner:Miss Alice Mirestes & Mrs Christy Shaw.   



 55 SEL GCh Arbeca's Opus for Danzante SC. HP36466401 
 1/4/2010  Breeder: Teddy Burk. Sire: CH Red Sky Orion By Danzante  Dam: Arbeca's Azafran of Jemm.  
 Owner:Denny Nester & Jo Stevens.   

 56 SEL Ch. HareHill's Say No More. HP45890315 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Kurt & Wendy Anderson. Sire: Serqet Bonfires of Autumn  Dam: DC HareHill's Slots-A- 
 Fun MC LCX. Owner:Bradley Phifer & Wendy Anderson.   

 57 HAREHILL'S ALL THAT AND MORE . HP45890310 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Wendy Anderson and Kurt Anderson. Sire: Serqet Bonfires of Autumn  Dam: CH DC  
 Harehills Slots-A-Fun. Owner:Kim Moore and Wendy Anderson.   

 58  CH SunRumba's Hot Fox In Fringe At Cloud Nine. HP41632701 
 10/14/2011  Breeder: Robin Castillo & John O'Malley. Sire: Madrozicas Domino Dancing  Dam: CH  
 Distinction's Ribbons y Rapture. Owner:Nancy Billups & Kentt Billups.   

 59 CH Arbeca's Sahhaar Of Husn CGC. HP40422006 
 4/23/2011  Breeder: Theodora Burke. Sire:  Amberlithe Don Alfonso  Dam: Arbeca's Azafran Of Jemm.  
 Owner: Carol Dickerson Kauffman.   

 60 GCH Serandida Abbaio La Contessa Scalza SC NAJ. HP40372505 
 3/19/2011  Breeder: Sarah Murphy/Diane Arbeit/Richard Zelig/Susan St John-Brown. Sire: Ch Serandida  
 Spirit of Serget  Dam: GCh Ch Serandida Spirit Oh My Darling. Owner:Diane Arbeit/Richard Zelig.Agent:    
 Sarah Murphy 

 61 AB GCH DC Kamars Flyin' Solo SC. HP40305201 
 4/19/2011  Breeder: Katie Belz DVM and Alisa Barbour. Sire: CH Edens August Rockstar SC  Dam: DC  
 Alisian Fields Kenzie of Kamar MC LCX. Owner:Katie Belz DVM.   

 62 DC GCH CH Davinci's Primera Nina. HP32936101 
 11/3/2008  Breeder: Julia Morris, Kali List, & Meegan Pierotti-Tietje. Sire: CH Davinci Nahala Chaos Reigns  
  Dam: CH Deja'Vue's Touch Me all Over Again. Owner:Brenda Murray & Julia Morris.   

 63 GCH DC ALISIAN FIELDS EPIC THESCELO SC. HP32691201 
 10/26/2008  Breeder: ALISA BARBOUR. Sire: DC Kok-Rapid De Can Pocaroba SC  Dam: Ch Jemm's  
 Exquisite Ana Alisian SC. Owner:ALISA BARBOUR  / BREEDER.   

 64 CH Nahala Davinci's Ain't too Proud To Beg. HP41680707 
 9/18/2011  Breeder: A Mitchell & J Morris. Sire: GCH Bramblewood's Synergy Of Atair SC NAJ  Dam: CH  
 Nahala Davinci Chaotic Conception. Owner:Dr Karen Catt & J Morris.   

 65 CH Bramblewood's Love Spring Direwolf. HP44373403 
 9/28/2012  Breeder: John Sccneider, Justin Staudinger. Sire: CH Mystickal El Unicor De Mirar  Dam: CH  
 Bramblewood's Pussycat Doll. Owner:Judy Parker, John Schneider, Justin Staudinger.   

 66 GCH Rising Sun's For My Broken Heart. HP38200406 
 4/18/2010  Breeder: David Chubb & Judy Parker. Sire: CH Mystickal El Unicor De Mirar  Dam:  
 Bramblewood's Bebe Bodeswell. Owner:David M Chubb.   

 67 DC GCH Bramblewood's Synergy Of Atair SC NAJ NA. HP21796903 
 5/16/2006  Breeder: John Schneider & Judy Parker & Justin Staudinger. Sire: Ch Rumbero De Can  
 Pocaroba  Dam: Ch Bramblewood's American Idol. Owner:Christine Allen & Judy Parker.Agent:   Mark  
 Peterson 

 68 AB GCH Serandida Abbaio alla Luna SC CGC. HP40372502 
 3/19/2011  Breeder: Sarah Murphy & Diane Arbeit & Richard Zelig & Susan St John Brown . Sire: CH  
 Serandida Spirit of Serqet   Dam: GCH Serandida Spirit Oh My Darling . Owner:Sarah Murphy & Lydia Frey. 

 70 Aliki's No Soup For You. HP34835503 
 8/3/2009  Breeder: Alice Mirestes. Sire: Ch Dragonfly's Vote For Pedro   Dam: DC Aliki's One Too Many  
 Martinis SC. Owner:Dr. Judith L. Campbell.Agent:  Rudy Ayala 

 72 L-Wynds Talented Madame Flutterbye. HP40038908 
 3/14/2011  Breeder: Lindsay Thorne and Mari Anne Phillips. Sire: CH Ahram's Weapon Of Choice  Dam:  
 CH L-Wynds Mother Of Rivers. Owner:Lindsay Thorne and Mari Anne Phillips.   

 74 CH Trubes Witch Never Fades Tq. HP32027105 
 8/25/2008  Breeder: Bernie Trueper. Sire: DaVinci Nahala Chaos Surreal  Dam: CH Trube Endor Moon V  
 Templar. Owner:Debbie Goddard, Heidi Clevenstine & Lenna Hanna-O'Neill.   

 76 AOM GCH DC DaVinci's White Witch at Heron and Hound SC LCX. HP34551303 
 5/18/2009  Breeder: Julia Morris. Sire: CH DaVinci's Midsummer Dream  Dam: CH Foxbridge Ca' Rhumba.  
 Owner:Meegan Pierotti-Tietje, Adam Tietje and Julia Morris.   

 78 GCh DC HareHill's Agent Provocateur SC. HP42938301 
 4/15/2012  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: GCh Arbeca's Opus For Danzante JC  Dam: DC  
 HareHill's Slots-A-Fun MC LCX. Owner:Wendy & Kurt Anderson.   

 80 Ch Harehill's Adorible Mata Hari at Danzante SC. HP42938302 
 4/15/2012  Breeder: Wendy Anderson and Kurt Anderson. Sire: GCh Arbeca's Opus for Danzante SC   
 Dam: DC Harehill's Slots-A-Fun SC FCh. Owner:Denny & Jill Nester and Wendy Anderson.   

 82 GCh DC Timberwind's Habanera de Carmencita SC. HP43301005 
 7/8/2012  Breeder: Kathryn Kraft & Wendy Anderson. Sire: Serqet Bonfires of Autumn  Dam: Ch Harehill's  
 You Bet You Win RN SC. Owner:Brianne Butcher.   
 



 84 AOM DC Aliki Notanuff's Spice It Up A Notch SC. HP44577808 
 1/8/2013  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw & Erica Shaw. Sire: Aliki's Classic Martini  Dam: Aliki's  
 Notanuff Cinnamon Bobka. Owner:Rob Shaw & Meegan Pierotti-Tietje & Christy Shaw.   

 86 CH Harehill's Look Of Love. HP43553101 
 7/9/2012  Breeder: Wendy Anderson and Kurt Anderson. Sire: GCH Jakona's Russian Roulette  Dam: CH  
 Harehill's Peanut Bunny Cup SC. Owner:Crystal Hannah and Wendy Anderson.   

 88 Aliki's By Any Other Name Erised. HP29836204 
 3/4/2008  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Patrick Caddell & Heidi Caddell-Eichelberger. Sire: Aliki's Shaken Not  
 Stirred  Dam: Gryphons Stellar Eminence . Owner:Brittany Reding, Emily Reding, & Alice Mirestes.   

 90 gch paradise bette davis eyes. HP43592101 
 7/27/2012  Breeder: Lisa Puskas & Wendy Anderson. Sire: CH Paradiseahram Lose Yrself In Me  Dam: CH  
 Harehill Bit O'Bunny. Owner:Lisa Puskas & Nick Pusta & Wendy Anderson.Agent:   Linda Mattson 
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Brood Bitches 
 48 3 Unigus She's Like The Wynd. HP03072201 
 11/18/2002  Breeder: Deborah Fortescue-Merrin & Patricia A Lane . Sire: Paradise As Good As It Gets   
 Dam: Gryphons White Lotus Blossom. Owner:Lindsay Thorne and Mari Anne Phillips.   

 76 2 GCH DC DaVinci's White Witch at Heron and Hound SC LCX. HP34551303 
 5/18/2009  Breeder: Julia Morris. Sire: CH DaVinci's Midsummer Dream  Dam: CH Foxbridge Ca' Rhumba.  
 Owner:Meegan Pierotti-Tietje, Adam Tietje and Julia Morris.   

 92 1 DC Harehill's Slots-A-Fun MC LCX. HP30193801 
 5/1/2008  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: CH Serandida's Camelot JC  Dam: CH HareHill's Running 
  Wild. Owner:Wendy & Kurt Anderson.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Brace 
 16 1 Hare Hill's No More Drama At GDAB. HP45890308 
 8/5/2013  Breeder: Wendy Anderson & Kurt Anderson. Sire: Serget Bonfires Of Autumn  Dam: DC Hare  
 Hill's slots-A-Fun LCX MC. Owner:Crystal Anne, Hannah & Wendy Anderson.   

 86 1 CH Harehill's Look Of Love. HP43553101 
 7/9/2012  Breeder: Wendy Anderson and Kurt Anderson. Sire: GCH Jakona's Russian Roulette  Dam: CH  
 Harehill's Peanut Bunny Cup SC. Owner:Crystal Hannah and Wendy Anderson.   
 
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Jr (Open Senior) 
 J5 1 L-Wynd Wishsong Without a Backward Glance. HP43021908 
 5/20/2012  Breeder: Lindsay Thorne &Mari Anne Phillips. Sire: CH. WISHSONG MARDAIS D'ARTAGNON   
 Dam: DC. UNIGUS SHE'S LIKE THE WYND SC. Owner:LISA VENEGAS, LINDSAY THORNE & ROSE  
 BEDNARSKI.   

 Ibizan Hounds, Jr (Master Class) 
 J6 1/BJ GCH Serandida Abbaio alla Luna SC CGC. HP40372502 
 3/19/2011  Breeder: Sarah Murphy & Diane Arbeit & Richard Zelig & Susan St John Brown . Sire: CH  
 Serandida Spirit of Serqet   Dam: GCH Serandida Spirit Oh My Darling . Owner:Sarah Murphy & Lydia Frey. 
    
 
 

 Beginner Novice A Obedience 
  5 1 CH Icycold First Light Of Day SC. HP19741004  
 7/20/2005  Breeder: Karen Catt DVM. Sire: Flanders De Can Poca Roba  Dam: Bramblewoods IcyCold  
 190.0 Elegance SC. Owner:Karen Catt DVM.   

 Beginner Novice B Obedience 
  6 AB GCH DC Kamars Flyin' Solo SC. HP40305201  
 4/19/2011  Breeder: Katie Belz DVM and Alisa Barbour. Sire: CH Edens August Rockstar SC  Dam: DC  
 Alisian Fields Kenzie of Kamar MC LCX. Owner:Katie Belz DVM.   

  7 1 FC Elfstone Wild Is The Wind CGC SC AX AXJ NF. HP31724004  
 5/24/2008  Breeder: Lisa McKay. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Eglanteria-Lord Penzanc  Dam: CH Atakah's Flying In 
 180.0  Your Face. Owner:Shelley Kozinski.   
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Rally Novice A 
  5 NQ Fox B's How Do You Like Me Now SC CGC. pal256897  
 4/11/2007  Breeder:  Cathy Shattuck-Reed. Sire:  Aragon Anups Way  Dam: Foxbridge Who's Your Daddy.  
 Owner: Dianna Scarce.   

  6 1 CH Icycold First Light Of Day SC. HP19741004  
 7/20/2005  Breeder: Karen Catt DVM. Sire: Flanders De Can Poca Roba  Dam: Bramblewoods IcyCold  
 86 Elegance SC. Owner:Karen Catt DVM.   

 Rally Novice B 
  7 AB GCH DC Kamars Flyin' Solo SC. HP40305201  
 4/19/2011  Breeder: Katie Belz DVM and Alisa Barbour. Sire: CH Edens August Rockstar SC  Dam: DC  
 Alisian Fields Kenzie of Kamar MC LCX. Owner:Katie Belz DVM.   

 Rally Advanced A 
  8 1 Jakona's SS Natural Selection SC RN NA NAJ CA CGC. HP33997109  
 3/8/2009  Breeder: Lisa Puskas & Tyji Armstrong. Sire: Desert Mirage Sands Of Time  Dam: CH Paradise  
 71 Jakona's Miss Monroe JC. Owner:Mandy Kleiman & Jeannie Armstrong.   

 Rally Excellent B 
  9 1 FC Elfstone Wild Is The Wind CGC SC AX AXJ NF. HP31724004  
 5/24/2008  Breeder: Lisa McKay. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Eglanteria-Lord Penzanc  Dam: CH Atakah's Flying In 
 80  Your Face. Owner:Shelley Kozinski.   
 
 


